The Company make significant amount of purchases in foreign currency which exposes the Company to the risk of
fluctuation in foreign currency exchange rates which may have a potential impact on the statement of profit and loss
and equity.

  In order to protect itself from foreign currency movements, Company often enters into forward exchange contracts
from scheduled bank for its anticipated receipts. The exposure is such contract is disclosed in Note 43(c) above.

  The foreign currency exposure of company is as follows:

(c) Derivative financial instruments

 Derivative instruments used by the Company primarily include forward exchange contracts. All transactions in derivative
financial instruments are undertaken to manage risks arising from underlying business activities. The Company does not
hold or issue derivative financial instruments for trading purpose.

Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars As at 31.03.2020 As at 31.03.2019

forward exchange contracts - Assets  -   5.33

forward exchange contracts - Liability  -   -

Notional value of above contract  -   684.83

131 Annual Report 2020Sirca Paints India Limited

Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars As at 31.03.2020 As at 31.03.2019

A. Trade Payables  - EURO

 INR (In Lakhs)  1,451.33  1,626.90

 EURO (In Lakhs)  17.45  20.86

 Sensitivity analysis (In Lakhs)

 Strengthen of foreign currency by 5%  -72.57  -81.34

 Weakening of foreign currency by 5%  72.57  81.34

 (ii) Credit risk

  The credit risk exposure of the Company primarily arises from Cash and cash equivalents, trade receivables,
derivative financial instruments, financial assets measured at amortised cost. Credit risk arises from the possibility
that the counter party may not be able to settle their obligations. To manage trade receivable, the Company
periodically assesses the financial reliability of customers, taking into account the financial conditions, economic
trends, analysis of historical bad debts and aging of such receivables.

  None of the financial instruments of the Company results in material concentration of credit risks.